



Towards sustainable growth

**Ramky Infrastructure Limited**

**Registered Office:**

Ramky Grandiose, 15th Floor

Sy.No. 136/2 & 4, Gachibowli

Hyderabad - 500 032

T: +91 40 2301 5000

E: secr@ramky.com

www.ramkyinfrastructure.com

CIN: L74210TG1994PLC017356

Hyderabad,  
14.11.2024

To

The General Manager Listing Department <b>BSE Limited</b> P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Fax No: 022-22722037/39/41/61	The Vice President Listing Department <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai -400 051 Fax No: 022- 26598237/38
---	---

**Sub: Submission of Press Release under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

Ref: Company Scrip Code: NSE: **RAMKY** | BSE: **533262**.

**Dear Sir/Ma'am,**

Please find enclosed herewith the press release elaborating the financial performance for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024 for you dissemination and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

**For RAMKY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

**N. KESAVA DATTA**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**  
**M. No: A 61331**



Encl:

1) Press release

**PRESS RELEASE**

For Immediate dissemination



## Ramky Infrastructure announces Q2FY25 and H1FY25 Results

- **Consolidated PAT increases 17% and EBITDA rises 8% over Q1FY25**
- **Despite heavy monsoon impacting construction industry, efficient execution of projects increases net profitability**
- **Strong order book position to see company back on usual progressive trend**

**November 14, 2024, Hyderabad:** Ramky Infrastructure Limited (BSE: 533262; NSE: RAMKY), a company operating in the Infrastructure space with niche expertise in Industrial and Urban Infra solutions, Water and Waste water treatment solutions, announced its Q2FY25 and H1FY25 results.

(INR in Millions)

S. No	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Q2 FY 24-25	Q1 FY 24-25	Q2 FY 23-24	Q2 FY 24-25	Q1 FY 24-25	Q2 FY 23-24
1.	Revenue from Operation	5,274.22	5,691.27	5818.09	5,029.59	5,501.44	5,343.77
2.	EBITDA	1,642.58	1,520.32	2,212.59	1,513.82	1,411.92	1,854.25
3.	Profit Before Tax	1,217.65	1,105.98	1,635.84	1,295.43	1,200.33	1,584.83
4.	Profit After Tax	830.17	709.75	1,206.20	973.38	864.18	1,214.96

Towards sustainable growth

**Standalone performance:**

- The revenue from operations stand at INR 5,030 Million for quarter ended 30.09.2024 as against INR 5,501 Million for quarter ended 30.06.2024, and INR 5,344 Million for corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2023. The marginal drop in revenue is majorly due to impact of severe monsoon which has resulted to loss of man days in operations coupled with the slowing down of sales in the real estate space the factor which is prevalent throughout the country.
- EBITDA stands at INR 1,513.82 Million for quarter ended 30.09.2024 as against INR 1,411.92 Million for quarter ended 30.06.2024, an increase of 7.2%. The corresponding quarter ended INR 1,854.25 Million for quarter ended 30.09.2023.
- The increase in Profitability over the sequential June 24 quarter is majorly due to Project mix combination and better execution efforts that resulted in better performance.
- The Profit before Tax (PBT) stands at INR 1,295 Million for quarter ended 30.09.2024 as against INR 1200 Million for quarter ended 30.06.2024, an increase of 7.9%. The same was at INR 1,585 Million for corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2023.
- The Profit after Tax (PAT) Stands at INR 973 Million for quarter 30.09.2024 as against INR 864 Million for quarter ended 30.06.2023 an increase of 12.62%. This was INR 1,215 for corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2023.

## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate dissemination



### Consolidated Performance:

- The revenue from operations stand at INR 5,274 Million for quarter ended 30.09.2024 as against INR 5,691 Million for quarter ended 30.06.2024 a decline of 7.33%. The same was INR 5,818 Million for corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2023.
- EBITDA stands at INR 1,642.58 Million for quarter ended 30.09.2024 as against INR 1520.32 Million for quarter ended 30.06.2024 an increase of 8%. Corresponding quarter ended INR 2212.59 Million for quarter ended 30.09.2023.
- The Profit before Tax (PBT) stands at INR 1,217.65 Million for quarter ended 30.09.2024 as against INR 1,105.98 Million for quarter ended 30.06.2024 an increase of 10.09%. It was INR 1,635.84 Million for corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2023.
- The Profit after Tax (PAT) Stands at INR 830.17 Million for quarter 30.09.2024 as against INR 709.75 Million for quarter ended 30.06.2023 an increase of 16.97%. The same was INR 1,206.20 for corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2023.

**Commenting on the performance, Mr. Y R Nagaraja, Managing Director, Ramky Infrastructure Limited said,** *"The Company is on course to meet the targeted growth, though there is a marginal dip in revenue of around 9% for the Sept 24 quarter due to considerable disruption in construction activity. This was due to heavy monsoon with 27% above normal rainfall. Better execution of the projects increased the net profitability over 12% at standalone and around 17% at consolidated level. Considering the order book position and committed schedules, the company is expected to be on its usual progressive trend."*

### About Ramky Infrastructure

Ramky Infrastructure Limited (Ramky) is a flagship company of Ramky Group, one of the leaders in the realm of infrastructure development. Since the incorporation of its business in 1994, the Company has completed a wide range of construction and infrastructure projects focusing on Industrial Infrastructure development and EPC projects in the fields of Water, Wastewater Treatment, Roads, Bridges, and Urban Infrastructure Development. With a highly skilled team of over 2000 people, headquartered in Hyderabad, Telangana, it manages its business operations in India & overseas markets.

Ramky Infrastructure Limited is an infrastructure development-centric, environment-concerned, and development-oriented company. Ramky is ISO 9001:2015 (QMS), ISO 14001:2015(EMS), and ISO 45001:2017 (OHS) certified for Quality Management Systems, Environment Management Systems, and Occupational Health & Safety Management Systems which the Company applies to the design, development, engineering, procurement and construction of projects.

For more details, please visit <https://ramkyinfrastructure.com/>